

HB1174_L.012

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB19-1174 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 21, after "RECEIVES" insert "COVERED".
- 2 Page 4, line 5, strike "AVERAGE" and substitute "MEDIAN".
- 3 Page 6, line 11, after "FACILITY" insert "AND OUT-OF-NETWORK
4 PROVIDER".
- 5 Page 6, strike line 13 and substitute:
6 "(A) ONE HUNDRED FIVE PERCENT OF THE CARRIER'S MEDIAN
7 IN-NETWORK RATE OF".
- 8 Page 6, line 15, after "AREA;" add "OR".
- 9 Page 6, strikes line 16 through 18.
- 10 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.
- 11 Page 7, line 2, after "FACILITY" insert "AND THE CARRIER AND THE
12 PROVIDER".
- 13 Page 13, strike line 16 and substitute:
14 "(I) ONE HUNDRED FIVE PERCENT OF THE CARRIER'S MEDIAN
15 IN-NETWORK RATE OF".
- 16 Page 13, line 18, after "AREA;" add "OR".
- 17 Page 13, strike lines 19 through 21.
- 18 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 19 Page 17, strike line 26 and substitute:
20 "(I) ONE HUNDRED FIVE PERCENT OF THE CARRIER'S MEDIAN
21 IN-NETWORK RATE OF".
- 22 Page 18, line 1, after "AREA;" add "OR".
- 23 Page 18, strike lines 2 through 4.
- 24 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

** ** ** ** **